06-23-2004



Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and T	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 102774	594	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V V</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	s)
John Meyer	Name: Meyer Sound Laboratories, Incorp	ora
Richard Herr		
Paul Bunning	Internal Address:	<del></del>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<b>∠</b> No	卫星点
3. Nature of conveyance:		<b>F E S</b>
✓ Assignment		(n s)
	Street Address: 2832 San Pablo Avenue	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of N	ame	SE
Other		= 3
	City: Berkeley State: CA Zip:	94792 -
06/01/2004	Oity	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	200	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application i	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/200,438	disease, it is the same to be a single same to the sam	
7. Tatent Application No.(9)	2.1 acont (40.(0)	
Additional nu	nbers attached? Yes No	*
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Name: Donald L. Beeson	7. I otal lee (37 CFR 3.41)	
BEESON SKINNER BEVERLY Internal Address:	LLP Finclosed	
memai Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit	account
<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit	account
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 750		
	19-2383	
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612		
	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
		2
DONALD L REECON	MATTER !!	1.00
DONALD L. BEESON  Name of Person Signing	Signature 5'a	10
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
LOGANTUMDER OF DAGES INCID	ing cover sneer, attachments, and documents: Lagran	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/22/2004 NGETACHE 00000095 29200438

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0767** 

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, John Meyer, Richard Herr,

and Paul Bunning, residing respectively at 2832 San Pablo Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94702, 2813

Shattuck Avenue, Apt. 17, Berkeley, California 94705, and 5504 C San Pablo Avenue, Oakland,

California 94608, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Meyer Sound Laboratories,

Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, herein sometimes

called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and

to our invention for

FRONT OF A LOUDSPEAKER

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

Serial No. 29/200,438, filed February 27, 2004, and as described and/or claimed in any and all

applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof

as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the

aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters

Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its

election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

therefor and that we will, at anytime, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver

any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable

PATENT

REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0768

to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications.

Signed at <u>CA</u>, this <u>1</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004.

0-17

Richard Herr

L) Benp

REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0769

## Acknowledgment

State of Acircanuer)		
County of ALANGIA)	) ss:	,
-	before me, HenhenLEBEAN, NOTAN POPERSONALLY appeared BUNNING AND RICHARD HERR	
	, personally known to me (or proved to me on the	
satisfactory evidence) to be th	e person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instr	rument
	hat he/she they executed the same in his/her their auth	
capacity(ies) and that by his	her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JACK LEON LEBEAU COMM. # 1358635 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY COMM. EXP. MAY 27, 2006

Notary Public or Consular Officer
of the United States of America

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

LS

PATENT REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0770

**RECORDED: 06/21/2004**